City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 3

Fuel, Diesel, Biodiesel, Gas and Propane (Primary)

Western States Qil Date May 17, 2017
Attn: Bob Brown Buyer Name: Howard Tevelson
P.O. Box 1307 Term contract 70883

San Jose, CA 95107 City Blanket No: BPSF00004012
Email: bbrown@lubeoil.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $ 6,500,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 09/01/13 08/31/16 $4,000,000
1 No Change No Change $6,000,000  Increase Blanket;
Update Contract Conditions
2 No Change 08/31/17 No Change
3 09/01/17 08/31/18 $6,500,000  Increase blanket and extend for

one year

This modification changes the contract as follows:

e Extends the contract for one (1) additional year and adds $500,000 to the not to exceed amount.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

\;&E)Approved by the City: G /Z%f? AU g o' / 2R / 17

Jaci Fong, Director'of OCA and Purchaser Date’

stes/ir

Signature Date

Name and title (‘2!055( &9 )

Page 1 of 1

Approved by Contractor:




